
PROFILE

Pursuing a full-time opportunity where I can apply my interpersonal skills, exceptional time management, and problem-
solving abilities to tackle professional challenges. Seasoned Flutter Developer with over 4 years of hands-on experience,
coupled with expertise in Laravel. Recognized for my adeptness in problem resolution and enhancing customer
satisfaction. Eager and dedicated professional seeking a position as a Professional Flutter Developer, leveraging robust
organizational skills to meet demanding development objectives within tight schedules, and consistently delivering
impeccable code. Committed to contributing to team success in achieving company objectives, with a keen analytical
mindset and a drive to solve complex problems.

EDUCATION

EXPERIENCE

SKILLS

Prism Thapa
Experienced Flutter App Developer & Laravel API Specialist 

  Sangam Basti , Dhapasi -6 ,
Kathmandu

 
  July 22, 1997    +977 9845672167

prijam36@gmail.com

Nepal Engineering College
Bachelor in Computer Enginerring

01.2015 - 12.2019

Prerana College
+2 Science

06.2012 - 03.2014

Nipuna Prabidhik Sewa
Sr. Flutter Developer
Responsibilities:
1. Led Flutter projects for diverse clients, ensuring timely delivery and user satisfaction.
2. Implemented Laravel APIs to optimize data exchange and backend operations.
3. Promptly resolved technical issues, enhancing app performance and UX.
4. Integrated SOAP API requests via Microsoft Dynamics for streamlined business processes.
5. Mentored junior developers to enhance their Flutter and Laravel proficiency.

05.2022 - 12.2023

Mantra Ideas Pvt. Ltd.
Sr. Flutter Developer
Responsibilities: 
1. Integrate user-interfaces elements developed by other developers
2. Maintain existing codebases
3. Integrate various APIs from third parties
4. Integration of data storage solutions
5. Debug existing apps components, fix issues and avoid regressions

12.2019 - 04.2022

Proficient in Flutter development with 4 years of hands-on experience

Familiarity with third-party libraries and APIs

Competent in state management techniques

Well-versed in Firebase for backend services

Knowledgeable about mobile architectures, industry trends, and best practices

Experienced in version control with Git for efficient team collaboration

Proficient in Laravel for creating APIs to enhance application functionality



PERSONALITY

PROJECT LINKS

IRD Nepal -  https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.mantraideas.irdnepal
Nepal Custom - https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=np.gov.customs.smartapp
Cash Nepal - https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.ideas.cashnepal
Nepal Paisa - https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.ideas.nepalpaisa
Dollar Rupiya -https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.ideas.dollarrupiya
Sam Nepali - https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.mantraideas.samnepali
Condat Clients - https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.condatclients
Yoga Magazine Digital - https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.yogamagazine
Sydney Metro College - https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.mantraideas.sydneymetrocollege
Qatar 2022 World Cup Fixtures, News, Highlights - https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.worldcup22
Old Nepali Songs - https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.np.oldnepalisongs
Dashain Tihar - https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.dashain.tihar
Royal Remit - https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.royalremit
Practical Answers https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.mantraideas.practicalanswers
Send Money Nepal - https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.sendmoneynepal.sendmoneynepal
Cleanpro - Laundry Online Service  - https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.cleanpro.user

Communicative Punctuality

Creativity Organized
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